Wheeler Soil and Water Conservation District
atdl. . Cassi Newton, District Manager

40535 Highway 19, Fossil, OR 97830

(P) 541.468.2990  (F) 541.620.8767e (F) 541.468.2991

administration@wheelerswcd.org

FEE SCHEDULE

Hard Copies

8.5x11 standard black & white $0.50 per page

8.5x11 standard color $0.75 per page

11x17 standard black & white $0.75 per page

11x17 standard color $1.00 per page

If staff time of more than 15 minutes is required, an additional charge

will be assessed of $50.00 per hour
Hard Copies of Maps

8.5x11 standard black & white $5.00 each

8.5x11 standard color $7.00 each

11x17 standard black & white $8.00 each

11x17 standard color $10.00 each

Plotter Printer black & white $1.00 per inch (length)

Plotter Printer color $3.00 per inch (length)
Hard Copies of Photos

Black and white, %2 page (8.5x11 standard) $2.00 each

Black and white, full page (8.5x11 standard) $5.00 each

Color, %2 page (8.5x11 standard) $4.00 each

Color, full page (8.5x11 standard) $7.00 each
Miscellaneous

CD of documents/files $5.00 each

Lamination 8.5x11 standard $5.00 per page

Lamination 11x17 standard $7.00 per page

8.5x11 standard spiral binding (up to 20 pages) $25.00 each

Mailings (USPS) Actual postage + $5.00

Projector, screen, and accessories (replacement fee $350) $25.00 per day

PA System — speaker & microphone (replacement fee $300) $25.00 per day

Tables and chair sets (1 table & 6 chairs) $10 per day (per set)

Shovels, up to 5 (multiple types available) (replacement fee $25/shovel)  $5.00 per day

Public Records Request (acknowledgment within 5 days; completion within 10 days)

Records search (minimum $15.00) $25.00 per hour
Supervision while reviewing (minimum $5.00) $5.00 per hour
Copies See fees above

If total estimated fees exceed $25, written agreement to pay fees is required
If total estimated fees exceed $40, fees must be prepaid and is not refundable



SWCD Spray Backpack

Deposit $100.00
Rental Fee (Y2 day minimum) $15.00 per day
Delivery Charge $0.66 per mile
Extra Day Fee (if late return) $20.00 per day
Cleaning Fee (if equipment not returned to District satisfaction) $50.00

Repair Fees (should the Backpack Sprayer be damaged beyond normal use)

Parts Actual costs
In-House Labor (per hour) $45.00
Outsourced Labor Actual costs
Replacement $300.00
SWCD Planting Auger
Deposit $100.00
Rental Fee (Y2 day minimum) $25.00 per day
Delivery Charge $0.66 per mile
Extra Day Fee (if late return) $30.00 per day
Cleaning Fee (if equipment not returned to District satisfaction) $50.00

Repair Fees (should the Auger be damaged beyond normal use)
Parts

Actual costs

In-House Labor (per hour) $45.00

Outsourced Labor Actual costs

Replacement $700.00
SWCD Manual Post Pounder

Deposit $20.00

Rental Fee (Y2 day minimum) $5.00 per day

Delivery Charge $0.66 per mile

Extra Day Fee (if late return) $10.00 per day

Repair Fees (should the Manual Post Pounder be damaged beyond normal use)

Replacement

$100

Most fees related to current Wheeler SWCD projects are included within the project budget.

Wheeler SWCD reserves the right to charge for duplicated copies of project related documents or copies made of any external
agency documents.

Equipment rentals contingent of availability and Wheeler SWCD reserves the right to refuse rental of any equipment.
Wheeler SWCD reserves the right to waive any fee.
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